OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR HUMBERSIDE DECISION RECORD

Decision Record Number: 02/2020

Title: To cease providing Treasury Management Functions to South Yorkshire PCC and transfer Humberside PCC Treasury Management Function to Hull City Council

Executive Summary:

To cease providing the Treasury Management Function on behalf of South Yorkshire PCC subject to the specified notice period and to transfer the Humberside PCC Treasury Management Function to Hull City Council under the terms of an SLA as Hull City Council provides more resilience than the existing arrangement.

Recommendation(s):

To cease providing Treasury Management Functions to SYPCC and to transfer Humberside PCC Treasury Management Function to Hull City Council.

Background Reports: Confidential

Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

I confirm I have considered whether or not I have any personal or prejudicial interest in this matter and take the proposed decision in compliance with my code of conduct. Any such interests are recorded below.

The above request has my approval.

Signature

Date

26th March 2020